Datto, Inc.

101 Merritt 7 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, United States

Power of Attorney

Date: 2023/10/3

Dear Sir,

I hereby have entrusted the following person to be a proxy regarding application for Type Certification.

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory

Address : No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, HsinChu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name : Leo Huang Job Title : Manager

e-mail : Leohuang@sporton.com.tw

I am therefore responsible for the contents of the application.

FCC ID: WT8-DNWDSE641T

Respectfully,

Name and Job Title

Applicant's company name : Datto, Inc.

Applicant's company address : 101 Merritt 7 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, United States

Signature :

Phillip Kennedy / Lead Staff Hardware Design Engineer

E-Mail : networking-compliance@datto.com

Tel : (585) 445-3002

Fax : N/A